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FINAL STATISTICS



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T6  5  1   Vanderbilt 281  274  265       820  -32 
T6  8  2   Texas Tech 281  279  262       822  -30 
2  T1  3   Florida State 272  278  273       823  -29 
4  T3  4   Arkansas 276  277  271       824  -28 
3  T3  5   Ole Miss 274  279  277       830  -22 
5  7  6   Tennessee 279  278  274       831  -21 
1  T1  7   Oklahoma State 271  279  282       832  -20 
9  6  8   California 282  274  280       836  -16 

15  14  T9   Arizona State 295  275  270       840  -12 
13  T10  T9   Houston 289  274  277       840  -12 
T6  T10  11   Stanford 281  282  279       842  -10 

T10  12  12   Baylor 285  282  276       843  -9 
T10  9  13   Arizona 285  277  285       847  -5 
12  13  14   Alabama 286  282  280       848  -4 
14  15  15   Rice 294  293  291       878  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  70   65  61       196  -17   
T4 2   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  69   66  65       200  -13   
T4 T3   Alexander Frances  Houston  69   66  66       201  -12   
T17 T3   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  71   67  63       201  -12   
T20 T5   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  74   65  63       202  -11   
T4 T5   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  68   67  67       202  -11   
T2 T7   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  66   68  69       203  -10   
T17 T7   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  69   69  65       203  -10   
T4 9   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  67   68  69       204  -9   
11 T10   Brett Roberts  Florida State  68   68  69       205  -8   
T2 T10   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  69   65  71       205  -8   
T27 T12   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  72   68  66       206  -7   
T12 T12   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  68   69  69       206  -7   
T34 T12   Julian Perico  Arkansas  70   71  65       206  -7   
T17 T12   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  69   69  68       206  -7   
T4 T12   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  65   70  71       206  -7   
1 T12   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  66   66  74       206  -7   

T12 T12   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  68   69  69       206  -7   
T20 T12   Daniel Bradbury  Florida State  68   71  67       206  -7   
T12 T20   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  69   68  70       207  -6   
T20 T20   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  73   66  68       207  -6   
T34 T20   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  68   73  66       207  -6   
T4 T20   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  67   68  72       207  -6   
T20 T24   Luke Long  Arkansas  69   70  69       208  -5   
T27 T24   Aaron Du  California  72   68  68       208  -5   
T27 T24   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  69   71  68       208  -5   
T38 T24   Andy Lopez  Texas Tech  69   73  66       208  -5   
T12 T24   Patrick McCann *  Florida State  68   69  71       208  -5   
T34 T29   Jake Hall  Tennessee  71   70  68       209  -4   
T20 T29   Simon Kwon  California  70   69  70       209  -4   
T12 T31   Kuangyu Chen  California  68   69  73       210  -3   
T27 T31   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  68   72  70       210  -3   
T20 T31   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  72   67  71       210  -3   
T27 T31   Cole Anderson  Florida State  68   72  70       210  -3   
T20 T35   Ethan Ng  Stanford  67   72  72       211  -2   
T55 T35   Marcus Wochner  Houston  75   71  65       211  -2   
T27 T35   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  70   70  71       211  -2   
T34 T38   Braxton Watkins  Houston  72   69  71       212  -1   
T47 T38   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  75   70  67       212  -1   
T41 T38   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  69   74  69       212  -1   
T47 T38   James Leow  Arizona State  74   71  67       212  -1   
T41 T42   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  71   72  70       213  E   
T47 T42   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  70   75  68       213  E   
T41 T42   Christian Banke  Arizona  78   65  70       213  E   

T41 T42   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  68   75  70       213  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T42   Michael Sakane  Florida State  70   72  71       213  E   
T27 47   Sampson Zheng  California  72   68  74       214  +1   
T41 T48   Trey Bosco  Baylor  72   71  72       215  +2   
T55 T48   Juan Vesga *  Arkansas  73   73  69       215  +2   
T38 T48   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  71   71  73       215  +2   
T55 T48   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  76   70  69       215  +2   
T41 T48   Henry Shimp  Stanford  71   72  72       215  +2   
T47 T48   Mark Reppe  Baylor  72   73  70       215  +2   
T55 T54   Nate Menon  Stanford  74   72  70       216  +3   
T60 T54   Ethan Chung  California  72   75  69       216  +3   
T47 T54   Luke Morgan  Baylor  71   74  71       216  +3   
T63 T54   Charlie Nikitas  Alabama  76   72  68       216  +3   
T55 58   Raghav Chugh  Rice  75   71  71       217  +4   
T63 59   David Puig  Arizona State  76   72  70       218  +5   
T60 T60   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  70   77  72       219  +6   
T69 T60   Cal McCoy  Arizona  76   74  69       219  +6   
T67 T62   Simms Abney  Alabama  76   73  71       220  +7   
T47 T62   Johnny Walker  Arizona  73   72  75       220  +7   
T60 T62   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  76   71  73       220  +7   
T47 T62   Rayhan Thomas  Oklahoma State  73   72  75       220  +7   
T72 T62   Harrison Hineline  Rice  73   78  69       220  +7   
T47 T62   Jake Benson  Rice  71   74  75       220  +7   
T63 68   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  68   80  73       221  +8   
T67 69   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  71   78  73       222  +9   
T63 T70   Andrew Gibson  Houston  73   75  75       223  +10   
76 T70   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  84   70  69       223  +10   
78 T72   Garrett Martin  Texas Tech  87   71  67       225  +12   

T69 T72   Austyn Reily  Houston  82   68  75       225  +12   
T72 T72   JP Cave  Alabama  75   76  74       225  +12   
T69 T72   Enrique Dimayuga  *  Arkansas  74   76  75       225  +12   
75 76   Alex Yang  Stanford  76   76  78       230  +17   
77 77   Rodrigo Martin Miranda  Rice  75   80  76       231  +18   

T72 78   Forrest Park  Rice  81   70  81       232  +19   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Vanderbilt 281 274 265 820

1 Cole Sherwood (3) 70 65 61 196

T7 Gordon Sargent (1) 66 68 69 203

T38 Reid Davenport (2) 75 70 67 212

T42 Jackson Van Paris (5) 70 75 68 213

T62 Matthew Riedel (4) 76 71 73 220

2 Texas Tech 281 279 262 822

T5 Ludvig Aberg (1) 74 65 63 202

T20 Baard Skogen (2) 68 73 66 207

T24 Andy Lopez (5) 69 73 66 208

T35 Calum Scott (4) 70 70 71 211

T72 Garrett Martin (3) 87 71 67 225

3 Florida State 272 278 273 823

T5 Frederik Kjettrup (1) 68 67 67 202

T10 Brett Roberts (4) 68 68 69 205

T12 Daniel Bradbury (3) 68 71 67 206

T31 Cole Anderson (5) 68 72 70 210

T42 Michael Sakane (2) 70 72 71 213

4 Arkansas 276 277 271 824

T10 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 69 65 71 205

T12 Julian Perico (4) 70 71 65 206

T24 Luke Long (2) 69 70 69 208

T24 Segundo Pinto (3) 69 71 68 208

T38 Wil Gibson (5) 69 74 69 212

5 Ole Miss 274 279 277 830

T12 Sarut Vongchaisit (3) 69 69 68 206

T20 Jackson Suber (2) 69 68 70 207

T31 Kye Meeks (4) 68 72 70 210

T42 Evan Brown (5) 68 75 70 213

T70 Brett Schell (1) 84 70 69 223

6 Tennessee 279 278 274 831

T7 Bryce Lewis (2) 69 69 65 203

T29 Jake Hall (5) 71 70 68 209

T31 Tyler Johnson (4) 72 67 71 210

T42 Spencer Cross (1) 71 72 70 213

68 Hunter Wolcott (3) 68 80 73 221

7 Oklahoma State 271 279 282 832

9 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (1) 67 68 69 204

T12 Brian Stark (2) 65 70 71 206

T12 Bo Jin (4) 68 69 69 206

T62 Rayhan Thomas (3) 73 72 75 220

69 Jonas Baumgartner (5) 71 78 73 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 California 282 274 280 836

T24 Aaron Du (1) 72 68 68 208

T29 Simon Kwon (2) 70 69 70 209

T31 Kuangyu Chen (5) 68 69 73 210

47 Sampson Zheng (4) 72 68 74 214

T54 Ethan Chung (3) 72 75 69 216

T9 Arizona State 295 275 270 840

T12 Preston Summerhays (2) 72 68 66 206

T20 Mason Andersen (1) 73 66 68 207

T38 James Leow (5) 74 71 67 212

T48 Cameron Sisk (3) 76 70 69 215

59 David Puig (4) 76 72 70 218

T9 Houston 289 274 277 840

T3 Alexander Frances (1) 69 66 66 201

T35 Marcus Wochner (4) 75 71 65 211

T38 Braxton Watkins (3) 72 69 71 212

T70 Andrew Gibson (2) 73 75 75 223

T72 Austyn Reily (5) 82 68 75 225

11 Stanford 281 282 279 842

2 Michael Thorbjornsen (1) 69 66 65 200

T35 Ethan Ng (4) 67 72 72 211

T48 Henry Shimp (3) 71 72 72 215

T54 Nate Menon (2) 74 72 70 216

76 Alex Yang (5) 76 76 78 230

12 Baylor 285 282 276 843

T3 Johnny Keefer (1) 71 67 63 201

T48 Mark Reppe (2) 72 73 70 215

T48 Trey Bosco (4) 72 71 72 215

T48 Zach Heffernan (5) 71 71 73 215

T54 Luke Morgan (3) 71 74 71 216

13 Arizona 285 277 285 847

T12 Chase Sienkiewicz (2) 66 66 74 206

T42 Christian Banke (1) 78 65 70 213

T60 Sam Sommerhauser (3) 70 77 72 219

T60 Cal McCoy (4) 76 74 69 219

T62 Johnny Walker (5) 73 72 75 220

14 Alabama 286 282 280 848

T12 Canon Claycomb (1) 68 69 69 206

T20 Thomas Ponder (2) 67 68 72 207

T54 Charlie Nikitas (4) 76 72 68 216

T62 Simms Abney (5) 76 73 71 220

T72 JP Cave (3) 75 76 74 225

15 Rice 294 293 291 878

58 Raghav Chugh (1) 75 71 71 217

T62 Jake Benson (3) 71 74 75 220

T62 Harrison Hineline (4) 73 78 69 220

77 Rodrigo Martin Miranda (2) 75 80 76 231

78 Forrest Park (5) 81 70 81 232
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T24 Patrick McCann (Florida State) 68 69 71 208

T48 Juan Vesga (Arkansas) 73 73 69 215

T72 Enrique Dimayuga  (Arkansas) 74 76 75 225
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Roberts FSU 2.73 -4 
J. Perico Arkansas 2.80 -3 
J. Leow ASU 2.80 -3 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 2.80 -3 
B. Watkins Houston 2.87 -2 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 2.93 -1 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 2.93 -1 
M. Reppe Baylor 2.93 -1 
J. Suber Ole Miss 2.93 -1 
F. Kjettrup FSU 2.93 -1 
J. Vesga Arkansas 2.93 -1 
A. Lopez Texas Tech 2.93 -1 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 2.93 -1 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 2.93 -1 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 3.00 E 
M. Sakane FSU 3.00 E 
D. Bradbury FSU 3.00 E 
S. Pinto Arkansas 3.00 E 
J. Hall Tennessee 3.00 E 
A. Du California 3.00 E 
K. Chen California 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Lewis Tennessee 3.67 -9 
P. McCann FSU 3.70 -8 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.74 -7 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.78 -6 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3.78 -6 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 3.81 -5 
A. Frances Houston 3.81 -5 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.81 -5 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 3.81 -5 
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.81 -5 
J. Perico Arkansas 3.81 -5 
A. Lopez Texas Tech 3.85 -4 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 3.85 -4 
B. Stark Okla. St. 3.85 -4 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 3.85 -4 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 3.89 -3 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 3.89 -3 
H. Wolcott Tennessee 3.89 -3 
A. Du California 3.89 -3 
J. Walker Arizona 3.93 -2 
C. Claycomb Alabama 3.93 -2 
T. Ponder Alabama 3.93 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 4.17 -10 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 4.25 -9 
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 4.25 -9 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.25 -9 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.33 -8 
M. Andersen ASU 4.33 -8 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.33 -8 
E. Ng Stanford 4.42 -7 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.42 -7 
C. Claycomb Alabama 4.42 -7 
A. Frances Houston 4.42 -7 
M. Sakane FSU 4.42 -7 
K. Chen California 4.42 -7 
S. Cross Tennessee 4.42 -7 
S. Kwon California 4.50 -6 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 4.50 -6 
L. Long Arkansas 4.50 -6 
D. Bradbury FSU 4.50 -6 
T. Ponder Alabama 4.50 -6 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.50 -6 
C. Scott Texas Tech 4.50 -6 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 3
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 2
M. Wochner Houston 2
D. Bradbury FSU 2
J. Keefer Baylor 2
J. Leow ASU 2
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 1
T. Johnson Tennessee 1
J. Perico Arkansas 1
J. Suber Ole Miss 1
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 1
B. Schell Ole Miss 1
B. Stark Okla. St. 1
R. Thomas Okla. St. 1
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 1
D. Puig ASU 1
A. Du California 1
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 1
T. Bosco Baylor 1
S. Pinto Arkansas 1
H. Wolcott Tennessee 1

Birdies 
B. Lewis Tennessee 18
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 17
J. Keefer Baylor 17
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 17
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 17
C. Claycomb Alabama 16
C. Banke Arizona 16
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 16
K. Chen California 16
J. Suber Ole Miss 16
E. Ng Stanford 16
A. Frances Houston 16
M. Andersen ASU 15
B. Stark Okla. St. 15
B. Jin Okla. St. 15
L. Aberg Texas Tech 15
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 15
A. Yang Stanford 15
L. Long Arkansas 15
T. Ponder Alabama 15
M. Sakane FSU 15
P. McCann FSU 15

Pars 
B. Roberts FSU 40
F. Kjettrup FSU 39
S. Zheng California 39
T. Johnson Tennessee 38
P. Summerhays ASU 37
A. Du California 36
J. Hall Tennessee 36
N. Menon Stanford 36
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 35
B. Skogen Texas Tech 35
C. Anderson FSU 35
E. Brown Ole Miss 35
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 34
M. Wochner Houston 34
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 34
A. Frances Houston 34
M. Reppe Baylor 34
C. Sisk ASU 34
H. Hineline Rice 34
W. Gibson Arkansas 34
J. Perico Arkansas 34
H. Shimp Stanford 34
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